# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6113776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR INFORMATION FOR "JEFFREY, CLINT JEFFREY" previously recorded on Reel 052530 Frame 0198. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SPELLING OF THE ASSIGNOR IS "GRIESBACH, CLINT JEFFREY".

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL PHILIP KALSCHEUR	04/17/2020
MICHAEL AARON HUITING	04/17/2020
CLINT JEFFREY GRIESBACH	04/17/2020
JAY SCOTT DAYAK	04/04/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VELOCITY WATER WORKS LLC
Street Address:	100 E. KELSO ROAD
City:	KAUKAUNA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54130

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16862307	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (920)831-0101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9208310100

paralegal@northwindlaw.com Email: NORTHWIND IP LAW, S.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

100 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 320 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54911

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: V06.004-01US ISADORA L. KEBERLEIN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Isadora L. Keberlein/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/19/2020

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**PATENT REEL: 052706 FRAME: 0026** 

506067061

source=KHGD\_Assignment\_AsFiled\_V06\_004\_01US#page1.tif source=KHGD\_Assignment\_AsFiled\_V06\_004\_01US#page2.tif source=KHGD\_Assignment\_AsFiled\_V06\_004\_01US#page3.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052706 FRAME: 0027

#### 506038016 04/29/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6084731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL PHILIP KALSCHEUR	04/17/2020
MICHAEL AARON HUITING	04/17/2020
CLINT JEFFREY JEFFREY	04/17/2020
JAY SCOTT DAYAK	04/04/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VELOCITY WATER WORKS LLC
Street Address:	100 E. KELSO ROAD
City:	KAUKAUNA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54130

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16862307	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (920)831-0101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9208310100

Email: paralegal@northwindlaw.com NORTHWIND IP LAW, S.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 W LAWRENCE ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54911

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V06.004-01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISADORA L. KEBERLEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Isadora L. Keberlein/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2020

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=KHGD Assignment AsFiled V06 004 01US#page1.tif source=KHGD Assignment AsFiled V06 004 01US#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052706 FRAME: 0028**

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each of us paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Velocity Water Works LLC, 100 E. Kelso Road, Kaukauna, WI 54130, a company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a principal address at 100 E. Kelso Road, Kaukauna, WI 54130 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to the invention or inventions disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

# APPARATUS AND A METHOD FOR USING PERMEATE TO FLUSH A REVERSE OSMOSIS FILTER.

and in and to said application and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, almed to cover any invention disclosed in said abovespecified application, and any reissue, extension, or renewal thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns.

We do hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives known to us respecting said invention or inventions and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on this 17 day of 48/1/4, 2020.
Signed 4471/1—(Inventor)
Paul Philip Kalscheur
c/o Velocity Water Works LLC
100 E. Kelso Road
State of <u>VVSZ/V</u> \$1 V
County of QUING DM / E
On this
executed and delivered the same as his own free act, and deed.
Better William Co.
Signature of Notary Public
Notary Public, State of UIScarts or
My commission expires: <u>しんハイクを扱い</u> の場合

TNIOL	Case No. V06.004-01US
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execu	ted this assignment on this day of, 2020.
Sign	
	Michael Aaron Huiting c/o Velocity Water Works LLC
	100 E. Kelso Road
State of WIL	Kaukauna, WI 54130
State of <u>WI</u> )ss County of <u>Onfaganous</u>	
· Vita	
On this 17* day of 10x1 . 2020 b	pefore me personally appeared <u>Michael Aaron Huiting</u> , to me known to
be the person described above and who executed and delivered the same as his	s executed the totedoing assimitment, and Mito acknowledged fual tie
excoured and beingled the same as me	om nee act and deed
	200 Corast Rosella
	Signature of Notary Public
	Notary Public, State of <u>Ursalis Aveur</u>
	My commission expires: (a / PAPAGA CONTINUE CONT
8	771111111111111
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have execut	ted this assignment on this <u>in that day of, 2020.</u>
are an in the area and a contract of a contr	was mile enough and many and the east or mile the many works.
Sign	ed (inventor)
~iiii	Clint Jeffrey Griesbach
	c/o Velocity Water Works LLC 100 E. Kelso Road
	Kaukauna, WI 54130
State of \	·
State of <u>L/I</u> ) Ss County of <u>D. dayenic</u> )	
**	
be the person described above and who	efore me personally appeared <u>Clint Jeffrey Griesbach</u> , to me known to executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged that he
executed and delivered the same as his	own free act and deed.
	Biotic O Pasch co
	Signature of Notary Public  Notary Public, State of Wild Constitution expires: (2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/
	Materia Dilatin Central (1) (3) Care (2)
	Acting Fount, State of The Stat
	My commission expires: <u>(ッ/キャ/2-ビュアータ</u> タ
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execut	ed this assignment on this day of, 2020.
ing in the state of the state o	and the first transfer of the first transfer
Sione	ord //nventor)
Vigin	ed(Inventor) Theodore Paul LaVigne
	c/o Velocity Water Works LLC - 2 of 3 -

PATENT REEL: 052706 FRAME: 0030

State of Tucilla )	100 E. Kelso Road Kaukauna, WI 54130	
County of 🔑 )ss		
On this day of; be the person described above ar executed and delivered the same	2020 before me personally appeared <u>Theocord</u> of who executed the foregoing assignment, as his own free act and deed.	l <u>ore Paul LaVigne,</u> to me known to and who acknowledged that he
	Signature of Notary Public	
	Notary Public, State of	
	My commission expires:	
State of Florida's   )ss County of Pull	Signed (In Jay Scott Dayak of Velocity Water Works LLC 100 E. Kelso Road Kaukauna, WI 54130	
On this \( \frac{\frac}{\frac}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fracc}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}{\frac{\	D20 before me personally appeared <u>Jay Scr</u> executed the foregoing assignment, and who free act and deed.	2tt Dayak, to me known to be the open acknowledged that he executed
and the second s	Signature of Notary Public	
MARIA LOMANGINO MY COMMISSION #00308288 EXPIRES: FEB 14, 2023	Notary Public, State of <u> </u>	<u> </u>
Bonded through 1st State Insurance	My commission expires: 0.11	112023